CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Andrea Shaw, hereby certify that 1 copy of the
foregoing Brief of Women’s Liberation Front, Amicus
Curiae Supporting Applicants, The State of West
Virginia, West Virginia State Board of Education,
West  Virginia  Secondary  School  Activities
Commission, W. Clayton Burch, in his official
capacity as State Superintendent, and Lainey
Armistead v. B.P.J., by next friend and mother,
Heather Jackson, was sent via Two Day Service to the
U.S. Supreme Court, and electronically to the other
parties, this 13th day of March, 2023.

Lindsay S. See

Solicitor General

OFFICE OF THE WEST VIRGINIA
ATTORNEY GENERAL

State Capitol Complex

Building 1, Room E-26

Charleston, WV 25305
lindsay.s.see@wvago.gov

Counsel for State of West Virginia

John J. Bursch

ALLIANCE DEFENDING FREEDOM
440 First Street, NW Suite 600
Washington, D.C. 20001
jbursch@adflegal.org

Counsel for Lainey Armistead



Tara Borelli

LAMBDA LEGAL

158 West Ponce De Leon Ave., Ste. 105
Decatur, GA 30030
tborelli@lambdalegal.org

Sruti Swaminathan

LAMBDA LEGAL

120 Wall Street, 19th Floor
New York, NY 10005
sswaminathan@lambdalegal.org

Kathleen Hartnett

COOLEY LLP

3 Embarcadero Center, 20th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111
Ichartnett@cooley.com

Joshua Block

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES
UNION FOUNDATION

125 Broad St.

New York, NY 10004
jblock@aclu.org

Counsel for B.P.dJ.

Susan L. Deniker

STEPTOE & JOHNSON PLLC Of
400 White Oaks Boulevard
Bridgeport WV 26330-4500
susan.deniker@steptoe-johnson.com

Counsel for Harrison County Board of Education and
Dora Stutler



All parties required to be served have been served.

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on March 13, 2023.
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Andrea L. Shaw

2011 W. Trindle Rd

Carlisle, PA 17013

(717) 243-7135

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.

Date: ;‘MCU(‘\/\ \5‘2025
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Notary Public

Commonwealth of Pennsyivania - Notary Seal
[Se al] Tammie L. Peters, Notary Public
Cumberiand County
My commission expires July 20,2024
GCommission number 1201760
Member, Pennsylvanta Association of Notaries




